UNOFFICIAL, COPY, |

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ‘93240020
Loan No, 11- 022003 (E]

WHEREAS FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, FORMEALY KNOWN AS, FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF DES PLAINES {"Lender"), whose address is 749 Loe Street,
Des Plaines, iL, loaned to Charles V Wallace, Jr and Jeanne M Anderson, his wife, 7359 N Ottaws
Avenuve, Chicogo, . 60848 ("Borrower” and collestively known as “Partias™} the sum of Dne
hundred ten thousand and 00/100 Dollars {$110,000.00), secured by the rea) estate &eacrlbud in
Exhibit A attached and made a part heroof, and evidenced by a Note and Mortgage executad and
dalivered on, Saptamber 14, 1890, which mortgage was duly racorded on Septembar 19, 1990 ps
Document Number 04583890, in the Office of the Cook County Racorder of Deods, and whlch Notu
and Mortgayue ere hereby incorporatad hereln as a part of this Instrument. and;’

WHEREAS, tha Borrower has requested that certain modifications be made in tha Note and
Mortgage, and;

WHEREAS, Bonower repressnts 10 Lender that thare are no encumbrances evidencing other
indebtedness other suoszouent liens {second mortganes) now ouwtstanding aﬂains_t the martqaged
premises, except those hz.d by Lender, and the lien of the Lender's Morfgage, as modifisd, is a Valid '
lien, and;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has Jaguestad certain modifications 61‘ the said Note and Morigage;
THEREFORE, for good and valuable corcideration, the partlds do mutunily agres that the Note and

Mortgage are modified as follows!:

Intersst Rate: Effective on the date thi: ugreamant is executed, the interest rate of the Note is
changed to 7.875% per annum. This rate sl remain. fixed throughout the remaining term of

the loan,

Principal Balance: The unpaid balance of the noir ingluding any finencod points is One hundred
aight thousand one hundred ninety seven and 30/702 Dollars ($41D8,197.30), in consideration
of this loan modification agreement, discount points i1 Jae amount. of $-0.00- wore paid.

Maturity Date: The maturity date of the note Is not rzuified by this agresment. The rﬁéturlty
date is Ociobér 1, 2020, _—

Principal & [ntarest Payment: Barrower agrees to pay principal bémr Le with Interast at the above
stated rate in monthiy payments of Eight hundrad two and 76/120 Ccllars {$802.76).

Payment Dus Date: The above payment amount shail be d.ue monthly beginning on the. 1st.day’
of May 1993 and on the 1st of aach month‘thar_aafter untit above Note (s fully paid, but no later -

than Qctober 1, 2020.

HBorrower covenants and agrees to pay the balance of the indebtedness svidenced by .hc Note and
secured by the Mortgage as modified, and to perform the covenants contained in‘ihe Mortgage
Borrower further agrees that the prepayment privilege now in effect shall remain in full ‘rﬂrce and
otfect. Borrower represents to Lender that there Is no second mortgage or other subsequert (an now
outstanding against the Mortgaged Premises held by the Lender, axcept as otherwise dlsclosed in this
Agreement, and that the lien of the Mortgage s a valld, first and subsisting Hen on the Mortgaged

Premiges,
The parties acknowledge and agree that no Nability whatsoaver is admitted on.the part of any party, -

sxcept Borrowar’s indebtedness to Lender under the Note and Mortgage, and that all agreements and
understandings betwesn Borrower and Lendear are expressad and-embuodied in the Note and Mortgagm

a3 modified by thls Agreement.
Page 1 of 3"

5




UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 3.4 Y ({Yr . .
e S8

:;‘:
et
19 4
o ¥
T
2
&9
e




- UNOFFIGIAL CORY;

Nothing contained in this Agreemant shall in any manner Impair the Note and Mortgage, as modifled,

or tho first llen creatsd, or any other documents exacuted by Borrower in connaction with the'

maditication, or alter, walve, vary, or affect any promise, agreement, covenant, or condition recited

in any of the foragoing documents, excapt as exprossiy provided in this Agreemant, or affect or impair

any rights, powaers, or remaedies of Lender under any of the forepelng documents. Except as otharwise : R
provided, ali terms and provisions of tho Note, Mortgage, and. other insrrumants and documents : B
axecutad ln connection with the mortgage loan shall ramain in full forco and affect and shall be binding '
an tha partes, their successors, and assigns.

Tha parties have axecuted this Agreement on March 23, 1993,

Jorrqwar’ i i Vice rasl nt

Attest W)f Q

Asulstant Secretary

. ILLIHOE. Coak County B8

L L Jorsignadd, 8 'dotary Public in and for the County and State aforssaid, do HEREB\' CERTIFY that
Charles V Wa!lace, Jrind Jeanne M Anderson, his wife, personally known to me to be the sama
persons whose namaes ure subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared bafors me 1his day in .
parson, and acknowledgad that they signed and dollvered the sald instrument as their free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth .

Given under my hand and Notaciab Seal on March 23, 1993

.

L’?([Z/-zu..f : t:/f:a £ V/ &l i Nomrv Public
7

STATE OF ILLINOIS, Caak County ss:
|, the undersignad, a Notary Public in and for tho Courdy and State aforesaid, do HEHEBY (‘ERTiF‘f'.
that THosMe= M, KoL rses ., the SO adhaanent Vice Preaidant of First Federal
Bank for Savings, formarlv known as First Federal Savirps snd Loan Assaclation of Des Plaines, and
.tho Assistant Secretar o« First Fedaral Bank for Savings, formerly
known as First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Das Vliras, personally known to me to be the

same persons whose names are subscribad to the foregoing instruriant, appeared before me this day
in person, and severally acknowledged that such EeOOshdad i Vice Presidant and Assistant
Secretary signed and daliverad the sald instrument and caused the cnrmarate seal of said corporation
to he affixed thareto, pursuant to authority piven by the Board of Direc ¢ of sald corporation, as their
frae and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes tiural set forth,’

L YOFTOIAL SEALY
™ ONANGY AN WALL o

Natary Pishliz, S of Winals . ;

“QFFICIAL SUALY
e NANGY ANN WAIIL. |

Motary Public, Stata of dlinuls
Wy Commisaian . Exylres /197

96

Glvan under my hand and Notarial Sea! an March 23, 1893

9300?298

L?ﬁt,,-n Ej éZl,M _,7’)4{‘_ ﬁ‘:ﬁm , Netary Pu,b]ﬁc

> "My Commlsslon ceabiza 101996
WW‘WW S W .

BB AN

{ M Wan)TO™  FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAV!NGS
h 749 LEE STREET -
- DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 80016

FHIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY FIRST F ERAL BANK' FOR SAVFNGS 749 LEE STHEET
DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016

Page 2 of 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

¥
1




UNOFFICIAL: COPY: »

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description Rider
Loan No. 11-022003-8

ey 24 (E‘J(CEZPI"I‘I-B..SOU'I’I-J IAI'EE‘I"IHERM) IHBIIJCK.B? I;,\.I'IUI.«BE.RI‘AVBIIJE

. SUBDIVISION (BLOCKS 35 TO 40) BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT "F" HERETOFORE .

' DEDICATED FOR STREET IN PAINE ESTATE DIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SCUTHWEST
TO3/4 OF BECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 41 NORIH, RANGE 12, EAST OF T!-l]L THIRD PRINCIPAL

MLRIDIAN, IN COOK CGUNI'Y, IELINOI&. :

RV PRYS I

- Commenly known as 7359 N Ottavwa Avenue, Chicago, b 60648,

Permanent Index Numbsr: 09-25-322-048

Page 3.0f.3




" Y

o AT

aennERbt
E Yy

UNOFFICIAL COPY




